## VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES

## **RESOLUTION NO. R2022-11-2**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2022/2023 MILL RATE AND LEVY

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of Twin Lakes has approved the 2023 Budget for the governmental and administrative operations of the Village of Twin Lakes,

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that there is hereby levied a gross tax of \$22,777,014.25 upon all taxable property within the Village of Twin Lakes and the appropriate school districts, as returned by the assessors in the year of 2023 for the following purposes:

	Amount Needed	Assessed Value	Tax Rate	Mill Rate
STATE	\$0.00	\$ 969,231,600	0.000000000	0.000000000
COUNTY	\$4,254,516.73	\$ 969,231,600	0.004389577	4.389576991
VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES	\$4,056,192.17	\$ 969,231,600	0.004184957	4.184956588
GATEWAY TECH COLLEGE	\$750,873.97	\$ 969,231,600	0.000774711	0.774710575
UHS WILMOT 6545	\$5,646,497.28	\$ 969,231,600	0.005825746	5.825746168
TWIN LAKES 5817	\$5,411,770.92	\$ 627,234,800	0.008627983	8.627982567
RANDALL CONSOLIDATED	\$2,237,358.64	\$ 340,723,000	0.006566503	6.566503112
TREVOR-WILMOT	\$11,003.85	\$ 1,273,800	0.008638601	8.638601036
LIBRARY	\$329,877.00	\$ 969,231,600	0.000340349	0.340348994
LAKE DISTRICT	\$78,923.69	\$ 969,231,600	0.000081429	0.081429134
	\$22,777,014.25			
STATE TAX CREDIT	\$2,071,207.39	\$ 969,231,600	0.002136958	-2.13695817
	\$20,705,806.86			

 2022

 Lakewood Dist. Rate
 22.087793

 Randall Dist. Rate
 20.026313

 Trevor-Wilmot Dist. Rate
 22.098411

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Village Clerk is hereby instructed to spread the said tax upon the tax roll of the Village of Twin Lakes, Wisconsin.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Village Clerk be hereby authorized to levy a tax and place on the tax roll any delinquent sewer bills and any other special assessments and special charges which the Village is empowered to do so under the Wisconsin Statutes;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, this resolution is to be effective upon adoption.

Dated this 21 <sup>st</sup> day of November, 2022.	
Sabrina Waswo, Village Clerk	Sharon Bower, Village Trustee
Members Voting:	
AyeNayAbsent	Abstained